

SC No. 352/2023
STATE Vs. ARJUN @ ANNA & ORS.
FIR No. 195/2023
PS R. K. Puram

19.09.2025

Presence: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajesh Arora, Sh. Jitender Sethi, Sh. Rajesh
Kaushik and Sh. Shobit Dhimri, Ld. Counsels for
accused Amit @ Sonu.
Sh. Sugam Puri, Ld. Counsel for accused Arjun @
Anna, Ganesh, Aman @ Papdi, Kishan and Michael.
Sh. Abhay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Dev
Dass, Moses, Kunal and Mayank Kashyap.
Accused Amit is on interim bail.
All remaining accused persons are produced from
JC.

PW-3 Lalit Kumar, PW-6 Sanjay, PW-7 Anita and
PW-8 Parveen Kumar are examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

Issue summons to the PW Anita at serial no. 8, PW
Mithilesh at serial no. 9 and PW Devender @ David at serial no.
11 through IO.

Put up for PE on **22.09.2025**.

(Aparna Swami)
ASJ-07/PHC/New Delhi
19.09.2025