

SC 352/2023
STATE Vs. ARJUN @ ANNA & ORS.
FIR No. 195/2023
Police Station R K Puram

25.09.2025

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajesh Arora, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit @
Sonu and Gautam.
Sh. Sugam Puri, Ld. Counsel for accused Arjun @
Anna, Ganesh, Aman @ Papdi, Kishan and Michael.
Accused Amit @ Sonu on interim bail.
Remaining accused persons are produced from JC
through VC.

PW-12 Akash @ Monty and PW13 Sh Pradeep @ Lala
are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 12, 13
and 14 from the list of witnesses for NDOH.

Issue production warrants against accused persons
except accused Amit @ Sonu for the next date of hearing.

Re-list for PE on 29.10.2025.

(Aparna Swami)
ASJ-07/PHC/New Delhi
25.09.2025