

SC No. 352/2023
State Vs. Arjun @ Anna & Ors.
FIR No. 195/2023
PS R. K. Puram
U/s 302/307/120B of IPC

25.09.2025
(At 2:30 PM)

File is taken up again on the pending applications of applicants/ accused persons namely Amit @ Sonu and Gautam seeking regular bail.

Presence: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Jitendra Sethi, Ld. Sr. Advocate alongwith Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Sh. Bharat Kashyap and Sh. Anil Saini, Ld. Counsels for applicant/accused.

Submissions made from both the sides. Heard.

A compilation of case laws has been filed by Ld.

Counsel for the applicants. Taken on record.

Put up for orders on 27.09.2025 at 4:00 PM.

(Aparna Swami)
ASJ-07/PHC/New Delhi
25.09.2025