

SC No. 352/2023
FIR No. 195/2023
PS R K Puram
State Vs Arjun @ Anna & Ors.

06.11.2025

File is taken up on the pending bail applications of accused/applicants namely Kishan and Ganesh Swami seeking regular bail.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused/applicants
namely Kishan and Ganesh Swami through VC.

No adverse order is being passed today due to strike of lawyers.

Put up for arguments on 11.11.2025.

(Dhirendra Rana)
ASJ-07/PHC/New Delhi
06.11.2025