

IA No. 18-26
SC No. 352-2023
State Vs. Arjun @ Anna & Ors.
FIR No. 195/2023
PS R. K. Puram
U/s 302/307/120-B/34/147/148/149 IPC

06.01.2026

This is first application under section 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of accused/applicant Mayank Kashyap @ Punit.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. (Substitute) Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sugam Puri, Id. Counsel for accused/applicant.

Issue notice to IO to file reply to the application alongwith previous involvement of accused/applicant on next date. Copy of application be sent alongwith notice.

Put up for filing of reply/arguments on 08.01.2026.

(Dhirendra Rana)
ASJ-07/PHC/New Delhi
06.01.2026